

## JIS College of Engineering

(An Autonomous Institute)

Block 'A', Phase-III, Kalyani, Nadia, Pin-741235, Phone: (033) 2582-2865/ 2138 Fax: (033) 2582-2138 Website: www.jiscollege.ac.in, Email: info@jiscollege.ac.in

## Innovation & Startup Policy (ISP)

#### Experts Committee Formed at HEI to Formulate the Policy

Appointment and Composition of the Experts Committee to frame Innovation & Startup Policy (ISP) of the Institute

The Experts Committee to frame Innovation & Startup Policy (ISP) of the Institute is appointed by the Academic Council upon nomination by the Principal.

The Committee is composed following:

- Dr. Partha Sakar, Principal, Chairman
- Dr. Sabyasachi Sen, Dean of Research, Convener
- Dr. Papun Biswas, Dean Innovative Learning
- Dr. Prasanta Kumar Bardhan, Dean Students' affairs
- Dr. Sandip Bag, NISP Coordinator
- Dr. Biswarup Neogi, Convener IIC
- Dr. Dharampal Singh, Head-CSE
- Mr. Sudipta Sahana, Asst. Prof. CSE
- Dr. Debasish Das, HoD-CE

The members' mandate is for two years – renewable once. In case of conflict of interests, members of the Ethics Committee shall be temporarily replaced by substitutes nominated by the Principal.

#### **Tasks of the Committee**

- to frame JISCE Innovation & Startup Policy.
- to provide guidance and academic support to students on innovation, startup creation, product development and commercialization



# JIS College of Engineering

(An Autonomous Institute)

Block 'A', Phase–III, Kalyani, Nadia, Pin-741235, Phone: (033) 2582-2865/ 2138 Fax: (033) 2582-2138 Website: <a href="https://www.jiscollege.ac.in">www.jiscollege.ac.in</a>, Email: info@jiscollege.ac.in

## Innovation & Startup Policy (ISP)

- advise the Academic Council of any policies that may be required in relation to preincubation to startup creation.
- to act as an investigative/consultative body for any disputed matter concerning incubation to startup creation.

Copper )

Dr. Partha Sarkar (Principal) Date: 04/08/2020